The website features an extensive section on gathering, utilizing, and sharing user data for all **GRIP Sports** UAE customers. Except as stated in the policy below, GRIP Sports UAE does not disclose any data or personal information to outsiders or other parties.

We collect user data to improve and expedite our services. Unless otherwise specified, all words used in this Data Protection Policy and the Conditions of Use for our website have the same meaning. If you continue to use our website, you agree to the terms and conditions.

# **Sharing And Gathering of Data**

All the information gathered on its website belongs to The GRIP Sports UAE. All relevant facts and information are obtained through extensive and receptive engagement in both direct and indirect exchanges. Private information about a person is never made public by us. Data collection helps us better meet the needs of certain clients. We strictly adhere to confidentiality standards and don't share data or personal information, as regulations require. Contact details for clients or visitors may only be updated using

them. If something changes, we may email our customers to inform them of the new offers, discounts, or guidelines.

# Protection Of Information

For us, data security is of utmost importance. GRIP Sports UAE uses reputable security measures and knowledgeable gateways to guarantee the security of its users' personal information.

## **Public Engagement**

When our marketing partners broadcast ad campaigns on our website, their systems might collect cookies. The cookies enable them to use the website to identify users and visitors and gather non-personally identifiable information. The way that advertisers use these cookies is not under the control of GRIP Sports UAE. Businesses may offer customized advertisements depending on your preferences and other variables.

#### **Statistics**

To better understand visitor behavior and provide them with a more individualized experience, cookies help us identify and track visitors. Cookies are used on the GRIP Sports UAE website only with the user's consent to enhance usability. The cookie settings in your browser can be changed at any time.

### **Enhancements**

We may periodically update the terms on our website as conditions change. These modifications to our policy take effect when they are published on our website. You must frequently check this section for updates.